Thesis:

The Effect of Problem-Based Learning Model on Students'
Mathematical Problem-Solving Ability of Class VIII
at SMP Negeri 35 Medan

Name : Dinda Erliananda

IDN : 4193111011

Study Program : Bilingual Matematics Education

Department : Mathematics

Approval: Thesis Supervisor,

Mangaratua M. Simanjorang, M.Pd., Ph.D. IDN. 19800521 200801 1 011

Acknowledge:

Mathematics Department Head.

XXI

Dr. Pardomuan Sitompul, M.Si. IDN, 19691126 199702 1 001 Bilingual Program Coordinator,

wy y was

Dr. Ely Djulia, M.Pd. IDN. 19660724 199103 2 012

T HPA Unimed Dean

Dr. Ani Sutiani, M.Si.

aduated: March 13rd, 2024

ORIGINALLY STATEMENT PAGE

I declare that the manuscript of this thesis is my own work, and all sources, both quoted and referenced in the manuscript, have been correctly stated in the sources of quotations and bibliography.

If in the future it is known and can be proven that there are elements of plagiarism in this manuscript, I am willing if this thesis is canceled and processed in accordance with the applicable laws and regulations (UU No. 20 Tahun 2003, pasal 25 ayat 2 dan pasal 70).

EB8ALX151553317

Medan, March 13rd, 2024 Declarer,

Dinda Erliananda IDN. 4193111011

THESIS PUBLICATION APPROVAL PAGE FOR ACADEMIC INTEREST

As an academic member of Universitas Negeri Medan, I am the undersigned

Name Dinda Erliananda

IDN : 4193111011

Study Program: Bilingual Mathematics Education

Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Science

Type of Work Thesis

For the development of science, agree to grant the Universitas Negeri Medan a Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right for my scientific work entitled:

"The Effect of Problem-Based Learning Model on Students' Mathematical Problem-Solving Ability of Class VIII at SMP Negeri 35 Medan"

Along with existing equipment (if needed) With this Non-Exclusive Royalty Free Right, Universitas Negeri Medan has the right to store, transfer media/format, manage in the form of a database, maintain, and publish my final project as long as it remains keep mentioning my name as the author and as the copyright owner.

Thus I make this statement truthfully to be used properly

Create in Medan

On date March 13rd, 2024

Declarer,

Dinda Erliananda

IDN. 4193111011